R. 25. 2005 3:18PM (BL&H 202 29	3 6229	1	NO. 3653 P.	E /10
Darcock	160			, לפסכ או	5/10
COPPEC 1	re				
3/25	-105		31 -2005		_
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (#XP. 5/3	11/2002)		366154		
To the Honorable Con	missioner of Patent	2 9180 3184	·	al documents or copy thereof]
1. Name of conveying	g party(les):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les)	
Hitoshi Komori (06/10)/2004), Hideki Shi m Kobayashi (06/1	imizu 10/2004), and	Name: Lecip Corpora	itlon	1
Yoshihlro Matsui (06/	(08/10/2004), Kazuhiro Kobayashi (06/10/2004), and Yoshihiro Matsui (06/10/2004)				1
Additional name(\$) of conv	sving nadviesi	Type Turke	Street Address:	.	1
attached?		Yes XNo	4-1, Kamitsuchii 2-ci Gifu-shi	nome,	}
3. Nature of Conveya			Gifu 502-0803 JAPAN		
Assignment	Mer	_			
Security Agreeme	d thin	inge of Name √al αs≲ignor	City:		ł
X Other To correc	spelling of Karuhila	to Kazubiro	State:	Z(p:	1
Execution Date:	6/10/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes X No	1
4. Application number	er(s) or patent num	nber(s); PF4	1 015498	10303	7
A. Patent Application 10/871,035	1 No.(5):		7. Palent No.(s):		
	Addition	al numbers altach	ed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of concerning document			6. Total number of applipatents involved:	cations and	
Name: Morris Liss CONNOLLY E	SOVE LODGE & H	MTZLIP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) \$ 40.00	
	CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20162-00600-US			¥	100
Street Address:	(ne charged to deposit account	Chai
1990 M Streel, N.W., S	1990 M Streel, N.W., Suile 800		Authorized to b	pe charged to credit card	fee
			8. Deposit account nur		70
City: Washington		Zip: 20036-3425	(Allach dublicate ages) of the	22-0185 Is page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	<u> </u>	is hade it having by nabosii accordit	-{
9. Statement and signs	ture.		111/2 21 144		-
_		f, the foregoing info	ormation is traff and corre	ct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the c	niginal document,		WA	31 d	-
	les - 24,510 erson Signing		Signatura	5/25/05 Date	
	- •			2717	
Total nu	imper of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attac	hments. and documents: 6		1

04/07/2005 DBYRNE

00000189 220185 10871035

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015876 FRAME: 0794

06-29-2004



Form PTO-1595 RECORL 1	02779190 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1						
(Rev. 03/01)	Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB ND. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Hitoshi Komori (06/10/2004), Hideki Shimizu	Name: Lecip Corporation						
(06/10/2004), Kezshife Kobayashi (06/10/2004), and	Internal Address:						
Yoshihiro Matsui (06/10/2004) Kazuhiro	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	4-1, Kamitsuchil 2-chome,						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Gifu-shi Gifu 502-0803						
x Assignment Merger	JAPAN						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:						
Other	State: Zlp:						
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	271035						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is: June 22, 2004						
A. Patent Application No.(s);	B. Patent No.(s):						
This application							
A J 1941 J							
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes × No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Mords Liss CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20162-00600-US	Enclosed						
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800							
	Authorized to be charged to credit card						
	(Form 2038 enclosed)						
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:						
Washington DC 20036-3425	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.	'VI -1						
Morris Lies - 24 540	June 22, 2004						
Morris Liss - 24,510 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
<u>-</u> •							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents:						
AAAAA44 70018E 16871678							
00000141 220185 19871035							

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015876 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Hitoshi KOMORI
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Hideki SHIMIZU	
		(3) Kazuhiro KOBAYASHI
		(4) Yoshihiro MATSUI and
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) 1	nsert name of Assignee	(6) LECIP CORPORATION
(7) I	nsert address of Assignee	(7) of 4-1. Kamitsuchii 2-chome. Gifu-shi, Gifu 502-0803 Japa (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Title of Invention		(8) "DISCHARGE TUBE LIGHTING TRANSFORMER WITH
		PROTECTIVE CIRCUIT AGAINST NON-GROUNDING OF
		GROUND TERMINAL"
		for which the undersigned has (have) signed an application for patent in the United States of America
9) Ir	nsert Date of Signing of Application	(9) onJune 10, 2004
10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial No

1) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with t application and any continuing or divisional application thereof and also to sign separ:

assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International

Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary

to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he (she) has (they have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he (she) has (they have) not signed and will not sign, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office.

for recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 03/25/2005

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	June 10, 2004	Signature of Inventor	Hitoshi Komori	
		Bigitatine of the control	Hitoshi KOMORI	
	June 10, 2004	Signature of Inventor	Widehi Shining	
			Hideki SHIMIZU	
Date	June 10, 2004	Signature of Inventor	Kazuhiro Kobayashi	
17 MIL				
Date	June 10, 2004	Signature of Inventor	yoshihiro Onatowi	
			Yoshihiro MATSUI	
Date		Signature of Inventor		
		-		